## 507582740 11/04/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7629629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QIANG LU	11/03/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN YU TIAN QI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	NO. 269, KEXIN ROAD	
Internal Address:	WANGCHUN INDUSTRIAL PARK, HAISHU DISTRICT	
City:	NINGBO CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29858907

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (619) 238-1900

**Email:** docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-4469

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131972-0001DS01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUTH GEIGER
SIGNATURE:	/Ruth Geiger/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2022-11-04 Executed Assignment - 131972-0001DS01#page1.tif

PATENT 507582740 REEL: 061663 FRAME: 0307

# Assignment

Whereas, I, Qiang Lu of Haishu District, Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province, China, hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in WATER FILTER and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, <u>SHENZHEN YU TIAN QI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD</u>, of No. 269, Kexin Road, Wangchun Industrial Park, Haishu District, Ningbo City, Zhejiang Province, China, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

•		ROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES &
SAVITCH LLP of 525 B Street	et Suite 2200, San Diego	o, CA 92101 to insert here in parentheses
(Application number29	0/858907	and Confirmation number 8909
		lication number, confirmation number and
filing date of said application		
Date: Hovember3.wr	产级	
s/Qia	ng Lu'	
(Legalization not required for §261)	recording but is prima for	acie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C

1